 ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION WITHOUT NOTICE www.technetix.com
1
 Product Info
RLA-75/30-5.0
Fly lead RLA-75/30-5.0
Specifications V2   nov 19, 2007
 Port Range Min Typical Max Units Remark Margin
Frequency   5  1000 MHz
Connectors    F-male
  -  F-male
 Colour   White
Impedance    75  Ohm
Outer diameter Diameter   4.8  mm
Assembly Length    5.0  m
Equipment Approval    CE
Ordering Information
RLA-75/30-5.0 Fly lead Article number: 10470328
ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION WITHOUT
NOTICE
2
 Detailed product Info
 Specifications V2   nov 19, 2007
 Port Range Min Typical Max Units Remark Margin
Insertion Loss In -> Out       5 MHz < F <   470 MHz  1.5 1.8 dB
    470 MHz < F < 1000 MHz  2.4 2.7 dB
Return Loss        5 MHz < F < 1000 MHz 18   dB 1
Screening
Effectiveness
       5 MHz < F <   300 MHz 85 95  dB 2
    300 MHz < F <  470  MHz 80 90  dB 2
    470 MHz < F < 1000 MHz 75 85  dB 2
Remarks
1 F > 40 MHz -1.5 dB/oct
2 Transfer impedance method according IEC 60728-2 (5-30 MHz)
Absorbtion clamp method according IEC-60728-2 § 4.4 (30-1000 MHz)
* Standard colour cable & connectors: white. Other colours on request.